Ejector
Application Examples
A short-stroke miniature cylinder
with a shorter overall length
The installation space can be
significantly reduced because this
cylinder can be recessed directly
into a machine or installed on a

XC22 Fluororubber seals
B 15CJP
How to Order
Pin cylinder
16 H4 Z T
Mounting
B Panel mount type
S Embedded type
Bore size
4 4 mm
6 6 mm
10 10 mm
16 16 mm
Standard stroke [mm]
Ø 4, Ø 6, Ø 10, Ø 16 5, 10, 15
Rod end thread
— With thread
B Without thread
∗   For details, refer to the table below.
Made to order (Ø 6 to Ø 16)
Hose nipple
(Hose nipple is not attached to the embedded type.)
— Without hose nipple
H4 For Ø 4/Ø 2.5 tubing
H6 For Ø 6/Ø 4 tubing
∗   For details, refer to page 8.
Rod end cap

the same for both panel mount type and embedded type.
∗  The fi gure below shows the panel mount type.
How to Order
Specifi cations: Same as the standard type
CJPB
Symbol
-XC17Pin Cylinder with Rod Quenched1
Symbol
-XC22Fluororubber Seals2
Series Description Model Action Note
CJP Pin cylinder
CJPB Single acting (Panel mount) Excludes Ø 4
CJPS Single acting (Embedded) Excludes Ø 4
CJP Series
Made to Order Common Specifi cations
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifi cations, and delivery times.
Applicable Series
XC22
Fluororubber seals
Standard model no.
How to Order
Specifi cations
∗   Please confi rm with SMC, as the type of chemical and the operating
temperature may not allow the use of this product.
Series Description Model Action Note
CJP Pin cylinder
CJPB Single acting (Panel mount) Excludes Ø 4
CJPS Single acting (Embedded) Excludes Ø 4
Seal material Fluororubber
Specifications other than
the above and dimensions
Same as the standard type
HRC ≈ 45
7
Quenched part
Piping
The following fi ttings are recommended for this cylinder
connection. However, there may be a case where the
piston speed exceeds 500 mm/s even with the recom-
mended fi ttings for this cylinder. Use a speed controller
in such cases.
∗   Please be aware that cylinder speed may slow down on the retracting side when
using the above One-touch fi ttings and miniature fi ttings with a cylinder bore size of
Ø 16.
Caution
∗   For details about One-touch fi ttings, miniature fi ttings and speed controllers
(applicable tubing O.D. Ø 2 only), refer to the Catalogue on https://www.smc.eu.
Also, for details about speed controllers (applicable tubing O.D. Ø 3.2 to Ø 6), refer
to the Catalogue on https://www.smc.eu.
∗   Refer to the Fittings and Tubing Precautions (Catalogue on https://www.smc.eu)
for handling One-touch fi ttings.
In addition to the above fi ttings and hose nipples, the
below fi ttings can also be attached to the cylinder.
When using the below fi ttings, be sure to provide a
speed controller after adjusting it to 500 mm/s or less.
Recommended Speed Controller
Hose nipple
CJ-5H-4
(For Ø 4/Ø 2.5 tubing)
CJ-5H-6
(For Ø 6/Ø 4 tubing)
Mounting
Do not use it in such a way that a load could be
applied to the piston rod during the retraction.
The spring that is built into the cylinder provides only
enough force to retract the piston rod. Thus, if a load
is applied, the piston rod may not be able to retract to
the end of the stroke.
Caution
Specifi c Product Precautions
Be sure to read this before handling the products. Please consult with SMC for the use other than the specifi cations.
CJP Series
Cylinder